On all hours worked on Sunday.
2.  On all hours over twelve (12) Monday through Saturday.

DEFINITIONS:

ENTRY LEVEL JOURNEYMAN
Is an individual who has passed the required proficiency examination, or completed the apprenticeship program, this individual must complete--one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) hours of employment as an Entry Level Journeyman and obtain mandated OSHA Safety Training to be eligible for advancement to Journeyman.

JOURNEYMAN
Is an individual who has retained all OSHA certifications and completed one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours at Entry Level Journeyman.

($43.42 per hr. X 40 hrs) $1,736.80
($3.05 per hr. X 40 hrs) $122.00

$1,858.80

$366.70
IUPAT Administrative Dues $14.00

$122.00
$85.60
$20.00

$608.30
$1,250.50

($3.05 per hr. X 40 hrs.)
($2.14 per hr. X 40 hrs.)